TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT
EFFECTIVE DATE:	03/31/2008

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Exan Mercedes Software Inc.		09/15/2008	CORPORATION: CANADA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	0819165 B.C. Ltd. operating as Exan Mercedes Software	
Doing Business As:	DBA Exan Mercedes Software	
Street Address:	1515 Broadway Street	
Internal Address:	Unit 101	
City:	Port Coquitlam, BC	
State/Country:	CANADA	
Postal Code:	V3C 6M2	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: CANADA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2409796	EXAN POWER SUITE
Registration Number:	2712384	EXAN
Registration Number:	2694447	POWER PRACTICE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (604)681-4081

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 604-669-3432

Email: CDMdocket@patentable.com
Correspondent Name: Oyen Wiggs Green & Mutala LLP

Address Line 1: 601 W. Cordova Street

Address Line 2: Suite 480

Address Line 4: Vancouver, BC, CANADA V6B 1G1

TRADEMARK REEL: 003861 FRAME: 0685

900117288

590.00 240979

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: E147 0001/CDM DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE Name: Barry E. Bretschneider Address Line 1: 2000 Pennsylvania Avenue N.W., Suite 550 Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20006-1888 NAME OF SUBMITTER: Catherine D. Mutala Signature: /catherine d. mutala/ 09/30/2008 Date: Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignment Document - E147 0003 0007 0011#page1.tif source=Assignment Document - E147 0003 0007 0011#page2.tif

> **TRADEMARK REEL: 003861 FRAME: 0686**

CONFIRMATION OF TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS EXAN MERCEDES SOFTWARE INC. (the "Assignor"), a corporation, having its office at 101 - 1515 Broadway Street, Port Coquitlam, British Columbia, Canada, V3C 6M2, and 0819165 B.C. Ltd. operating as Exan Mercedes Software (the "Assignee"), a corporation, having its office at Unit 101, 1515 Broadway Street, Port Coquitlam, British Columbia, Canada, V3C 6M2, entered into an agreement on 31 March 2008 whereby the Assignor assigned to the Assignee its rights in the Canadian and United States trademarks (the "Trademarks") listed in attached Schedule "A".

NOW THEREFORE this memorandum witnesseth and confirms that the Assignor has and does hereby sell, assign and transfer to the Assignee all right, title and interest in Canada and in the United States of America to the Trademarks, including all goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademarks in Canada and the United States, all rights to bring suit for past or future infringement of the Trademarks and all rights, title and interest in and to any trademark application(s), registration(s) or renewal(s) pertaining to the Trademarks identified in Schedule "A".

, British Columbia, Canada, this / day
EXAN MERCEDES SOFTWARE INC
Per:
Name: John Detries Title: Ger. Mg. A. President

NOTARIAL CERTIFICATE

On this S day of September, 2008, before me personally appeared who acknowledged that he/she executed the foregoing instrument in his/her capacity as gewent wavel of EXAN MERCEDES SOFTWARE INC. of his/her own free will and for the purpose therein set forth.

Notary Public

TAKO J. VAN POPTA Barrister and Solicitor 10430 - 144th Street Surrey, B.C. V3T 4V5 604-588-9721

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003861 FRAME: 0687

Schedule "A"

Canada

Trademark	Registration No.
EXAN POWERSUITE	517689
EXAN Design	353125
BUSINESS WORLD	305150
POWER CHART	549900
POWER PRACTICE	551182

United States

RECORDED: 09/30/2008

Trademark	Registration No.	
EXAN POWER SUITE	2409796	
EXAN Design	2712384	
POWER PRACTICE	2694447	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003861 FRAME: 0688